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St Paul’s Primary School Camden  
From Monday 24th August 2020 

 

 

Route Time From Morning Bus Route  

40 7:14 Nattai 
Oakdale  
Steveys Forest rd 

Departs Nattai via Burragorang Rd, L Steveys Forest Rd, L Ridge Rd, u-turn at turning area 
approximately 1km, returns Ridge Rd, L Steveys Forest Rd to approximately 1km, u-turn, returns 
Steveys Forest Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R William St, L McIntosh St, L John St, R Mary St, 
Burragorang Rd, R Cawdor Rd, u-turn at Camden HS, returns Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, L Oxley St, 
R Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                                                                                            

40 7:16 Ellis Lane  
Grasmere 

Departs Ellis La & Werombi Rd via Ellis La to Sunnyside Dr, u-turn, returns Ellis La,  
L Werombi Rd, Sheathers Ln, L Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St,  
R John St to school.                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

39 7:17 Mowbray Park 
Belimbla Park 
The Oaks 

Departs Montpelier Dr & Jooriland Rd via Montpelier Dr, R Barkers Lodge Rd, R Russell la,  

L Wild Oaks Rd, R Binalong Rd, R Burragorang Rd, R William St, L McIntosh St, L John St,  
R Mary St, Burragorang Rd R Cawdor Rd to Camden HS, u-turn, returns Cawdor Rd, Argyle St,  
L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                                           

32 7:25 Warragamba 
Silverdale 
Theresa Park 

Departs Weir Rd & Seventh  Av  via  Weir,  Warradale  Rd,  R  Marsh  Rd, R Silverdale Rd, 
L Taylors Rd, R Eltons Rd, L Silverdale Rd, L Werombi Rd, Sheathers La, L Cawdor Rd,  
L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                            

31 7:31 Coates Park Rd 

Cut Hill Rd 
Cobbitty 

Departs Cut Hill Rd & Cut Hill Rd via  Coates Park Rd, u-turn at Colonel Pye Dr, returns  
Coates Park Rd, L Cut Hill Rd, L Cobbitty Rd to Macarthur Anglican HS, u-turn, returns via  
R Cobbitty Rd, L Macquarie Grove Rd, R Exeter St, L John St to school.                                    

32 7:36 Warragamba 

Silverdale 
Theresa Park 

Departs Warradale & Turunen Av via, Warradale Rd, R  Silverdale Rd, L Ridgehaven Rd, to  

end, u-turn and returns Ridgehaven Rd, L Silverdale Rd, L Bobs Range Rd (8:09), R Werombi Rd, 
L  Cobbitty Rd, R Macquarie Grove Rd (Picks up in the Lanes Carpark), R Exeter St, L John St,  
R Mitchell St, u-turn at Showground, returns Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

38 7:39 Mt Hunter Departs end of Calf Farm Rd via Calf Farm Rd, L Spring Creek Rd to end of bitumen, u-turn, 
returns Spring Creek Rd, R Burragorang Rd, R Fosters  Lane, L Westbrook Rd, L Cawdor Rd, 
Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                

49 
 

7:46 Menangle 
Cawdor 
Camden South 

Departs Finns Rd and Woodbridge Rd via L Woodbridge Rd, R Menangle Rd,  
L Durham Green, u-turn, returns Durham Green, L Menangle Rd, R Finns Rd, L Carrolls Rd,  
R Quirkes Ln, R Cummins Rd to end, u-turn, returns Cummins Rd, L Quirkes Ln, L Carrolls Rd 
(8:06), L Finns Rd, R Remembrance Dr, L Cawdor Rd, R Cawdor Rd to R Camden HS,  
L Cawdor Rd, R Burragorang Rd, L Remembrance Dr, L Old Hume Hwy, Broughton St,  
Murray St, R Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                                                                                    

891 7:48 Currans Hill 

Mt Annan 
Narellan  
Spring Farm 
Elderslie 

Departs Campbelltown Stn via Hurley St, Kellicar Rd, R Narellan Rd to  
Narellan Shops – Elyard St (8:18).  Then via Route S17 (see page 2) to school   

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

49 7:51 Razorback 
Cawdor 

Departs Mt Hercules Rd & Rotherwood Rd via Mt Hercules Rd, L Remembrance Dr, 
R Donalds Range Rd to end, u-turn, returns Donalds Range Rd, R Remembrance Dr, 
L Burragorang Rd L Cawdor Rd to Camden HS, u-turn, returns via Cawdor Rd, Argyle St,  
L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                             

895 7:57 Narellan 
Elderslie 

Departs Campbelltown Stn via Hurley St, Kellicar Rd, R Narellan Rd, R Hartley Rd,  
L Orielton Rd, R Smeaton Grange Rd, L Camden Valley Way, L Somerset Av, R Elyard St,  
L Queen St, R Mowatt St, L Richardson Rd R Lodges Rd, R Hilder St, L Lodges Rd, R Irvine St, 
R Southdown Rd, R Cashmere Dr, L Merino Dr, R Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, 
R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St then to school.                                                                                     

40 8:04 Belimbla Park 
Oakdale  
The Oaks 

Departs Burragorang Rd & Moores Wy via Moores Wy, L Burragorang Rd to  
Steveys Forest Rd, u-turn, returns Burragorang Rd, R Barkers Lodge Rd, L Russell Ln,  
L Wild Oaks Rd, R Binalong Rd, R Burragorang Rd, R William St, L McIntosh St, L John St,  
R Russell St, L Burragorang Rd, L Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St  
to school.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

6041 8:06 Ellis Lane  
Grasmere 

Departs Burragorang Rd & Mayfarm Rd via Mayfarm Rd, R Werombi Rd, L Ellis  La to 

Sunnyside Rd, u-turn, returns Ellis La, L Werombi Rd, R Smalls Rd, R Sickles Dr to end, u-turn, 
returns Sickles Dr, L Smalls Rd, R Grassmere Cr, R Cawdor Farms Rd, R Benwerrin Cr,  
L Old Oaks Rd, R Sheathers La, L Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St  
to school.                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

899 8:08 Harrington Park  
Elderslie 

Departs Catherine Field Rd & Camden Valley Wy via Camden Valley Wy, 
R Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr, R Harrison Av, L Mason Dr, R Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr,  
R Harrington Pkwy, L Glenrowan Dr, R Hillside Dr, L The Northern Rd, L Fairwater Dr,  
R Camden Valley Wy, L Hilder St, R Harrington St, R Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy,  
Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St then to school.                                                                  
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St Paul’s Primary School Camden (continued) 
From Monday 24th August 2020 

 

 

 

 

Route Time From Morning Bus Route  

 6056 8:16 Arcadian Hills 
Harrington Park 
(Michelia) 

Departs Olive Hill Rd & Charles McIntosh Pkwy via Charles McIntosh Pkwy,  

R The Northern Rd, R Cobbitty Rd, L Governor Dr, R The Northern Rd, R Porrende St,  
R Grahams Hill Rd, R Camden Valley Way, Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St to school.                                                                                                                                  

890c 8:17 Narellan Vale 
Narellan  
Elderslie  

Departs Narellan Rd & Mt Annan Dr via Narellan Rd, L Waterworth Dr, R Main St, L Main St,  
L Holdsworth Dr, R Waterworth Dr (Full Length), R Welling Dr, R Richardson Rd, R Mowatt St,  
L Queen St, R Elyard St (8:31), L Somerset Av, L Camden Valley Wy, L Hilder St, R Harrington St, 
R Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St, u-turn at 
Showground, returns Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

S17 8:18 Narellan Vale  
Elderslie 
Camden  

Departs Narellan Shops via Elyard St, L Somerset Av, L Camden Valley Wy, L Richardson Rd,  
R Springs Rd, Macarthur Rd, R Harrington St, R Hilder St to Elderlie HS (8:34), returns Hilder St,  
L Harrington St, R Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St, u-turn at 
showground, returns Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                                                                                                                  

6032 8:20 Narellan Vale 
Narellan  
Elderslie 

Departs Main St & Waterworth Dr via Main St, R Holdsworth Dr, R Waterworth Dr, 
R Welling Dr, R Richardson Dr, R Mowatt St, L Queen St, R Doncaster Av, L Slade St,  
R Somerset Av, L Camden Valley Wy, L Hilder St, R Harrington St, L Lowe Cr, L Templeton Rd, 
R Merino Av, L Macarthur Rd, R River Rd, R Purcell St, L Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, 
Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St to school.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

6043 8:28 Camden  
Camden South  
(eastside) 

Departs Argyle St & Murray St via Murray St, L Broughton St, R Menangle Rd, L Victory St,  
R Lerida St, R Macquarie St, L Murrandah St, L Peter St, R Belgenny Av, Caroline Chisholm Dr, 
Coolalie Av, L Elizabeth Macarthur Av, R Bowman Av, L McCall Av, R Griffith Av, R Bowman Av, 
L Elizabeth Macarthur Av, R Remembrance Dr, L Old Hume Hwy, Broughton St, Murray St,  
R Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St, R John St to school.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

6042 8:36 Bridgewater Estate 

Camden South  
Departs Bridgewater Blvd & Remembrance Dr via Bridgewater Blvd, R Remembrance Dr, 
L Wire Ln, R Crookston Dr, L Lawson Av, R McCrae Dr, R Cowper Dr, L Old Hume Hwy, 
L Old Hume Hwy, Broughton St, Murray St, R Argyle St, L Oxley St, R Mitchell St,  
R John St to school.                                                                                                                        

Route  Time To Afternoon Bus Route  

S17 3:15 Spring Farm Departs School via John St L Argyle St, Camden Valley Way, R Macarthur Rd, 
L Springs Rd, L Richardson Rd to Camden Valley Way.                                                                 

39 3:21 The Oaks 

Oakdale 

Mowbray 

Departs School via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd to Camden HS, u-turn, returns Cawdor Rd, 
L Burragorang Rd, L John St, L Burragorang St, L Merlin St, L Mary St, Burragorang Rd to  
Oakdale PS, return Burragorang Rd, R Barkers Lodge Rd, L Montpelier Dr, John St to Mary St.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

6556 3:24 Harrington Park Departs School via John St, L Argyle St, Camden Valley Way, L The Northern Rd,  
R Hillside Dr, L Glenrowan Dr, R Harrington Pky  R Fairwater Dr to The Northern Rd.                 

895 3:27 Camden South 

(eastside) 
Departs School via John St, L Argyle St, L Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St to showground, u-turn, 
return via Mitchell St, R John St, R Argyle St, L Murray St, Broughton St, Old Hume Hwy,  
L Kelloway Av, R Belgenny Av, Caroline Chisholm Dr, Coolalie Av, L Elizabeth Macarthur Av,  
R Bowman Av, L Griffith Av, L McCall Av, L Bowman Av, R Armour St to Remembrance Dr.                                                                                                                            

6560 3:34 Camden 

Camden South 

Bridgewater 

Estate 

Departs School via John St, R Broughton St, L Menangle Rd, L Victory Av, R Lerida Av,  
R Macquarie Av, L Murrandah Av, R Rosalie Av, L Old Hume Hwy, L Kelloway Av,  
R Belgenny Av, Caroline Chisholm Dr, Coolalie Av, L Elizabeth Macarthur Av, R Bowman Av,  
R Armour Av, L Remembrance Dr, L Bridgewater Bvd to Hindmarsh Av, u-turn, returns  
Bridgewater Bvd, R Remembrance Dr, L Wire Ln, R Crookston Dr, L Lawson Av,  
R McCrae Dr, R Cowper Dr, L Remembrance Dr, L Old Hume Hwy, Broughton St  
to Menangle Rd.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

895 3:37 Elderslie 

Narellan 
Departs School via John St, L Argyle St, Camden Valley Way, R Macarthur Rd,  
L Merino Dr, R Cashmere Dr, L Southdown Rd, L Irvine St, L Lodges Rd, R Hilder St to 
Elderslie HS, u-turn, returns Hilder St, L Lodges Rd, L Richardson Rd, R Mowatt St,  
L Queen St, R Elyard St, L Somerset Av, R Camden Valley Way, R Narellan Rd  
to Tramway Dr.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

6561 3:38 Elderslie 
Mt Annan  
Currans Hill 

Departs School via John St, L Argyle St, Camden Valley Way, R Hilder St,  
L Lodges Rd, R Richardson Rd, L Welling Dr (Full Length), 
Then continues as Route 891 via R Waterworth Dr, Hartley Rd, R Currans Hill Dr,  
R Spring Hill Circle, R Glenfield Dr, L Tramway Dr to Narellan Rd.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
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St Paul’s Primary School Camden (continued) 
From Monday 24th August 2020 

 

Route  Time To Afternoon Bus Route  

6545 3:40 Kirkham 
Harrington Park 
(Michelia) 

Departs School via John St, L Argyle St, L Elizabeth St, R Exeter St,  
L Macquarie Grove Rd, R Cobbitty Rd, R Governor Dr to The Northern Rd.                          
 
                                                                                                                                                                            

38 3:41 Mt Hunter Departs School via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd, R Burragorang Rd,  

L Spring Creek Rd, R Burragorang Rd, R Spring Creek Rd, L Calf Farm Rd to end, 

u-turn, returns Calf Farm Rd, L Spring Creek Rd to end of bitumen.                                      

49 
 

3:42 Camden South 
Menangle 

Departs School via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd, L Cawdor Rd, R Remembrance Dr,  
L Finns Rd, L Woodbridge Rd, R Menangle Rd, R Finns Rd, L Carrolls Rd, R Quirkes Ln,  
R Cummins Rd to end, u-turn, returns Cummins Rd to Quirkes Ln.                                     

32 3:43 Cobbitty 

Theresa Park 

Werombi 

Orangeville 

Grasmere 

Departs School via John St, L Argyle St, L Elizabeth St, R Exeter St,  

L Macquarie Grove Rd, (Drops in The Lanes Carpark) L Cobbitty Rd, R Werombi Rd, 

L Silverdale Rd, L Bobs Range Rd, R Werombi Rd to Sheathers La.                                
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

890C
  

3:43 Elderslie 

Narellan 

Narellan Vale 

Departs School via John St, L Argyle St, Camden Valley Wy, R Macarthur Rd,  
L Harrington St, R Hilder to Elderslie HS, u-turn, returns Hilder St, R Camden Valley Wy,  
R Somerset Av, R Elyard St, L Queen St, R Mowatt St, L Richardson Rd, L Welling Dr,  
L Waterworth Dr, L Holdsworth Dr to Moreshead Rd, u-turn, returns Holdsworth Dr,  
L Waterworth Dr (Full Length) to Narellan Rd.                                                                                                                 

31 3:46 Cobbitty 
Cut Hill Rd 
Coates Park Rd 

Departs School via John St, L Argyle St, L Elizabeth St, R Exeter St,  

L Macquarie Grove Rd, (Drops in The Lanes carpark), L Cobbitty Rd, R Cut Hill Rd,  

R Coates Park Rd to Colonel Pye Rd, u-turn, returns Coates Park Rd to Cut Hill Rd.                                                

49 3:47 Cawdor 
Razorback 

Departs School via John St, R Broughton St, L Menangle St, L Old Hume Hwy,  
R Remembrance Dr, R Mt Hercules Rd to Rotherwood Rd, u-turn, returns Mt Hercules Rd,  
L Remembrance Dr, R Donalds Range Rd to end.                                                                

6562 3:50 Grasmere 

Ellis Lane 
Departs School via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd , R Sheathers La, L Old Oaks Rd,  
R Benwerrin Cr (2nd), L Cawdor Farms Rd , L Grassmere Gr, L Smalls Rd, R Sickles Dr to 
end, u-turn, returns Sickles Dr, L Smalls Rd, L Werombi Rd, R Ellis La to Sunnyside Dr,  
u-turn, returns Ellis La, R Werombi Rd, L Mayfarm Rd to Burragorang Rd.                                                                                                                                                                                                  

40 3:53 Belimbla Park 

Mt Hunter 

Oakdale  

The Oaks 

Departs School via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd, R Westbrook Rd, R Fosters La,  
L Burragorang Rd, L Moores Wy, L Burragorang Rd, R Russell St, L John St, R McIntosh Rd, 
R William St, L Burragorang Rd, L Binalong  Rd, L Wild Oaks Rd, R Russell Ln,  
L Barkers Lodge Rd to Nolan Rd, u-turn, returns Barkers Lodge Rd, L Burragorang Rd to 
Steveys Forest Rd, u-turn, returns Burragorang Rd to Binalong Rd.                                                                                                                  

32 3:56 Silverdale 

Theresa park 

Warragamba 

Departs School via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd, R Sheathers La, 
Werombi Rd, R Silverdale Rd, L Marsh Rd, L Warradale Rd, Weir St to Fourteenth St.     
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